

EASA Certification Information

No.: 2023-13 Issued: 18.12.2023

Subject: Transfer of Supplemental Type Certificates from Saab Nyge Aero AB / Saab

Aerotech Aircraft Services / Saab AB, Saab Aerotech / SAAB AB, NYKÖPING (DOA

EASA.21J.108) to SAAB AB (DOA EASA.21J.066)

Supplemental Type Certificate No: 10029935

EASA.A.S.00255 EASA.A.S.01583 EASA.A.S.02550 EASA.A.S.02582 EASA.A.S.03192 EASA.A.S.03193 EASA.A.S.03465 REV 1

EASA.A.S.03472 EASA.A.S.03532

Issued by: European Union Aviation Safety Agency

Holder of the Certificate: Transfer of Supplemental Type Certificates from Saab Nyge Aero

AB / Saab Aerotech Aircraft Services / Saab AB, Saab Aerotech /

SAAB AB, NYKÖPING (DOA EASA.21J.108)

New Holder of the Certificate: SAAB AB (DOA EASA.21J.066)

Background: SAAB AB NYKÖPING has submitted application, dated 15 August 2023, to EASA for

the transfer of its Supplemental Type Certificates (STC) as listed above to SAAB AB

due to the merge of these two DOAs.

SAAB AB is deemed to be able to undertake the obligations under Part 21.A.118A, and for this purpose, has demonstrated its ability to qualify under the criteria of Part 21.A.112 of the Annex (Part 21) to Commission Regulation (EU) No 748/2012.

As a consequence, EASA has accepted the transfer and re-issued the Supplemental

Type Certificates.



All Airworthiness Directives (ADs) related to these products are still applicable

unless replaced or cancelled, as applicable.

Contact: Any request, query or comment shall be sent to:

European Union Aviation Safety Agency

Attn: Jakub Cerny Postfach 10 12 53 D – 50452 Köln

E-Mail: applicant.services@easa.europa.eu